



Haliburton Forest

& WILD LIFE RESERVE LTD

COVID-19 UPDATE – 4:30pm Monday 23 March 2020

In compliance with the provincial order that all non-essential businesses cease operation, Haliburton Forest is closed to the general public as of 5:00pm on Monday 23 March 2020.

For clarity, all recreational trails and recreational facilities on our property are closed to the public until further notice. The Comfort Station will remain open, but the Main Office and the Gas Pumps will be closed.

The after-hours emergency line will remain active, but it must only be used in the event of an emergency on the property. Please do not call for our assistance unless it is an absolute emergency.

We are awaiting direction (expected tomorrow) as to whether the Cookhouse Restaurant will continue serving takeout.

Lessees and hunters are still permitted to access their sites at this time. However, we are encouraging all lessees to remain at their primary residences (wherever they are) and obey all orders issued by the provincial government and public health authorities.

We will continue to take our direction from public health authorities and adjust our operations plan as more information becomes available. Regular updates will be posted to our Facebook page and other social media accounts.

The team at Haliburton Forest encourages everyone to be responsible and abide by recommended social distancing practices so that we may successfully navigate this difficult time and get back to enjoying the great outdoors in the near future.

If you have questions, please call 1-800-631-2198 or email info@haliburtonforest.com. We wish you the best of health!